

## Delta Apparel Announces Reporting Date for First Fiscal Quarter 2022 Results

DULUTH, Ga.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Delta Apparel, Inc. (NYSE American: DLA), a leading provider of core activewear and lifestyle apparel products, today announced that it will report its fiscal first quarter 2022 results on Tuesday, February 8, 2022, after the market closes. At 4:30 p.m. ET on that day, the Company will also hold a conference call with senior management to discuss the financial results and business outlook. The Company invites you to join the call by dialing 888-394-8218. If calling from outside the United States, the dial-in number is 323-794-2588.

A live webcast of the conference call will be available at <a href="www.deltaapparelinc.com">www.deltaapparelinc.com</a>. Please visit the website at least 15 minutes early to register for the teleconference webcast and download any necessary software. A replay of the call will be available through March 8, 2022. To access the telephone replay, participants should dial toll-free 844-512-2921. International callers can dial 412-317-6671. The access code for the replay is 6629249.

## About Delta Apparel, Inc.

Delta Apparel, Inc., along with its operating subsidiaries, DTG2Go, LLC, Salt Life, LLC, and M.J. Soffe, LLC, is a vertically-integrated, international apparel company that designs, manufactures, sources, and markets a diverse portfolio of core activewear and lifestyle apparel products under the primary brands of Salt Life®, Soffe®, and Delta. The Company is a market leader in the on-demand, digital print and fulfillment industry, bringing DTG2Go's proprietary technology and innovation to the supply chain of its customers. The Company specializes in selling casual and athletic products through a variety of distribution channels and tiers, including outdoor and sporting goods retailers, independent and specialty stores, better department stores and mid-tier retailers, mass merchants and e-retailers, the U.S. military, and through its business-to-business digital platform. The Company's products are also made available direct-to-consumer on its ecommerce sites at <a href="https://www.saltlife.com">www.saltlife.com</a>, <a href="https://www.saltlife.com">www.saltlife.com</a>, <a href="https://www.saltlife.com">www.saltlife.com</a>, <a href="https://www.saltlife.com">www.saltlife.com</a>, <a href="https://www.saltlife.com">www.saltlife.com</a>, and <a href="https://www.saltlife.com">www.saltlife.c

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/202202020205785/en/

Company Contact: Simone Walsh, 864-232-5200 x6620 investor.relations@deltaapparel.com Investor Relations and Media Contact: ICR, Inc.

Investors:

Tom Filandro, 646-277-1235

Media:

Jessica Liddell, 203-682-8208 DLAPR@icrinc.com

Source: Delta Apparel, Inc.